Installation and operating instruction
Electric oil preheaters 83291802 • 1/2014-01
1 User instructions .....................................................................................................................  3
1.1 User guide ............................................................................................................. 3
1.1.1 Symbols ................................................................................................................. 3
1.1.2 Target group ......................................................................................................... 3
1.2 Guarantee and Liability ....................................................................................... 4
2 Safety ............................................................................................................................................  5

83291802 • 1/2014-01 • La 5-34
3 Product description
3.1 Type key
Example EV2D
EV Series: Electric oil preheaters
2 Size
D Ratings size
Example: WEV2.2/01
WEV Series: Electric oil preheaters
2.2/01 Size
3.2 Function
3.2.1 Electric oil preheaters EV2
Heat exchanger
The heating elements heat the oil in the heat exchanger to the temperature set at the
temperature regulator.
Temperature switch 1
The temperature switch (S20) measures the minimum operating temperature of the
electric oil preheater via a compensation plate on the heat exchanger. It is not ad-
justable and switches at 55 °C. This reduces temperature deviations following fuel
release. The temperature switch (S20) is connected in series with the temperature
switch (S21) which is integrated in the temperature regulator 3. The burner only
starts once both temperature switches are closed.
Temperature limiter 2
The temperature limiter (F21) measures the oil temperature. The temperature limiter
reacts, if the temperature exceeds the value set. It mechanically locks and can only
be reset manually.
temperature regulator 3
The oil outlet temperature is set at the temperature regulator (B23). In addition, a
temperature switch (S21) is integrated for burner release. The temperature switch
(S21) switches 30 K below the control temperature set.
Installation and operating instruction
Electric oil preheaters
3 Product description
83291802 • 1/2014-01 • La 6-34
N L1 L2 L3
W1
V1
U1
PE
B23S21
S20 F21
Q1
Q2
1
2
3
4
5
6
N L1PE
B23
S21 S20
F21
Q1
1
2
3
4
5
6
EV2A
EV2B/C/D
^^^
^^^
1 Temperature switch
2 Temperature limiter
3 temperature regulator
Installation and operating instruction
Electric oil preheaters
3 Product description
83291802 • 1/2014-01 • La 7-34
3.2.2 Electric oil preheaters WEV
Heat exchanger